
Islamabad, the 20th August, 2025

(051)9215651Tel:

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for

appointment against the posts of ORIENTAL TEACHER (FEMALE)__(BS-16)2 EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT, GB, MINISTRY OF KASHMIR AFFAIRS AND GILGIT BALTISTAN.

P.T.O

Name of Candidates
Zarin Zainab_________
Tazyeen Zehra_______
Gulfam_____________
Mariam Ali Mehdia
Sajida______________
Gul Rehan__________
Alia________________
Habiba_____________
Rahila Rahim________
Sobia______________
Mujahida Zainab_____
Urooj Zehra_________
Javeria_____________
Ubaida Zaman_______
Ghazala____________
Fozia Sughra________
Samina Ashraf Lone
Najma_____________
Safina Yousuf_______
Anisa Kulsoom_______
Masooda___________
Farhat Zahra________
Habiba_____________
Saliha Rasheed______
Madeeha__________
Tameel Arshad______
Karima Akhter______
Lubna Kanwal_______
Joza_______________
Maryam Bibi________
Tahira_____________
Rehana____________
Hafiza Bano________
Rukhsana Jabeen
Hajira______________
Alia_______________
Naila Batool_______
Zahida Alam________
Farhana Saleh_____ _
Almina Batool______
Zahra_____ _______
Rehana Batool______
Sakina _____

Roll No 
01780 
01731 
00245 
00394 
01585 
00240 
00039 
01349 
00587 
01092 
01055 
00933 
01365 
00927 
00234 
00232 
00726 
00476 
00661 
00074 
01050 
01023 
01326 
01598 
01404 
00906 
00342 
00371 
01039 
00401 
00900 
01067 
00263 
01554 
01330 
01221 
00470 
00964 
00186 
00049 
01109 
01537 
00704

Domicile/ Quota
GBOM 
GB_OM 
GB_OM 
GB_OM 
GB _OM 
GB_OM 
GBJDM 
GB_OM 
GBOM 
GBOM 
GB_OM 
GB_OM 
GB_OM 
GBJDM 
GB_OM 
GB_OM 
GBJDM 
GB_OM 
GB _OM 
GBJDM 
GBJDM 
GB_OM 
GBJDM 
GBJDM
GB_OM 23 
GBJDM 
GB_0M 
GBJDM 
GBJDM 
GBJDM
GBJDM ~ 
GBJDM 
GB JDM 
GB JDM 
GBJDM 
GBJDM 
GBJDM 
GB _OM 
GB _OM

”gbZomTL
GB _OM 
GBJDM 
GB OMI

S.No
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10. '
11. '
12. '
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.

___ 36.
___ 37.
___ 38.
___ 39.
___ 40.
___ 41.
___ 42.

43.
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The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low in order4.

of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertainedvin ^his regard.

SO to Chairman.
Director General (Recruitment).
Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.
Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.
The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).

(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)

Copy to:-
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

2. The Commission has no name to recommend against remaining three (03] posts reserved

for Gilgit Baitistan (Minorities / Non- Muslims quota = 03). The said posts have been reported 

unfilled / vacant to the Ministry concerned with the request to furnish a fresh requisition to advertise

44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.

01073
00527
00160
01723
01789
01097

Sadia Bano______
Nida Rehmani_____
Bushra___________
Tanzila Rubab_____
Zehra Batool______
Syed a Nusrat Fatima

GB_OM
GB_OM
GB_OM
GBOM
GB_OM
GB OM

thesame-

3. Recruitment against one (01) post has been pended due to court case filed by^candidate.

The process shall be resumed once the court case is finalized.
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