



Tel: (051) 9215651

No.F.4-125/2023-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

Islamabad, the 20th August, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for appointment against the posts of **ORIENTAL TEACHER (FEMALE) (BS-16), EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, GB, MINISTRY OF KASHMIR AFFAIRS AND GILGIT BALTISTAN.**

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Domicile/ Quota
1.	01780	Zarin Zainab	GB_OM
2.	01731	Tazyeen Zehra	GB_OM
3.	00245	Gulfam	GB_OM
4.	00394	Mariam Ali Mehdiya	GB_OM
5.	01585	Sajida	GB_OM
6.	00240	Gul Rehan	GB_OM
7.	00039	Alia	GB_OM
8.	01349	Habiba	GB_OM
9.	00587	Rahila Rahim	GB_OM
10.	01092	Sobia	GB_OM
11.	01055	Mujahida Zainab	GB_OM
12.	00933	Urooj Zehra	GB_OM
13.	01365	Javeria	GB_OM
14.	00927	Ubaida Zaman	GB_OM
15.	00234	Ghazala	GB_OM
16.	00232	Fozia Sughra	GB_OM
17.	00726	Samina Ashraf Lone	GB_OM
18.	00476	Najma	GB_OM
19.	00661	Safina Yousuf	GB_OM
20.	00074	Anisa Kulsoom	GB_OM
21.	01050	Masooda	GB_OM
22.	01023	Farhat Zahra	GB_OM
23.	01326	Habiba	GB_OM
24.	01598	Saliha Rasheed	GB_OM
25.	01404	Madeeha	GB_OM
26.	00906	Tameel Arshad	GB_OM
27.	00342	Karima Akhter	GB_OM
28.	00371	Lubna Kanwal	GB_OM
29.	01039	Joza	GB_OM
30.	00401	Maryam Bibi	GB_OM
31.	00900	Tahira	GB_OM
32.	01067	Rehana	GB_OM
33.	00263	Hafiza Bano	GB_OM
34.	01554	Rukhsana Jabeen	GB_OM
35.	01330	Hajira	GB_OM
36.	01221	Alia	GB_OM
37.	00470	Naila Batool	GB_OM
38.	00964	Zahida Alam	GB_OM
39.	00186	Farhana Saleh	GB_OM
40.	00049	Almina Batool	GB_OM
41.	01109	Zahra	GB_OM
42.	01537	Rehana Batool	GB_OM
43.	00704	Sakina	GB_OM

P.T.O

44.	01073	Sadia Bano	GB_OM
45.	00527	Nida Rehmani	GB_OM
46.	00160	Bushra	GB_OM
47.	01723	Tanzila Rubab	GB_OM
48.	01789	Zehra Batool	GB_OM
49.	01097	Syeda Nusrat Fatima	GB_OM

2. The Commission has no name to recommend against remaining three **(03)** posts reserved for **Gilgit Baltistan (Minorities / Non- Muslims quota = 03)**. The said posts have been reported unfilled / vacant to the Ministry concerned with the request to furnish a fresh requisition to advertise the same.

3. Recruitment against one (01) post has been pended due to court case filed by ^{a rejected} candidate. The process shall be resumed once the court case is finalized.

4. The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low in order of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.

(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)